SECTION | - FY 2015 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT FSC CODE AND CUSTOMER
10/01/2014 thru 09/30/2015

FSC FSC Description Customer/Agency Sales
2920 Engine Electrical System Components, Nonaircraft Department of Defense 12,576
Total 12,576
3920 Material Handling Equipment, Nonself-propelled National Archives & Records Administration 72,098
Bureau of Prisons 7,129
Total 79,226
3990 Miscellaneous Materials Handling Equipment Department of Defense 1,559,277
Bureau of Prisons 22,150
Total 1,581,427
4240 Safety and Rescue Equipment General Services Administration 193,113
Other Agencies and Customers 15,671
Bureau of Prisons 971
Department of Veterans Affairs 625
Department of Defense 143
Total 210,522
4460 Air Purification Equipment Other Agencies and Customers 1,346,560
Department of Defense 1,222,892
Department of Veterans Affairs 1,116,316
Bureau of Prisons 416,128
U.S. Courts 180,100
Social Security Administration 143,066
Department of Commerce 74,945
Department of Health & Human Services 39,646
Department of Homeland Security 21,023
Office of Personnel Management 18,663
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) 12,879
Department of the Treasury 11,302
Department of Transportation 5,106
Department of the Interior 4,650
Department of Labor 3,583
Federal Trade Commission 3,105
Environmental Protection Agency 2,321
Legislative Branch 2,041
Department of Agriculture 1,825
Department of Energy 449
Total 4,626,600
5140 tool and Hardware Boxes General Services Administration 486,271
Other Agencies and Customers 10,121
Total 496,393
5340 Hardware, Commercial General Services Administration 34,463
Department of Homeland Security 6,680
Other Agencies and Customers 5,088
Total 46,231
5660 Fencing, Fences, Gates and Components Department of Defense 6,000
Total 6,000
5670 Building Components, Prefabricated Department of Defense 145,091
Bureau of Prisons 67,344
Other Agencies and Customers 8,266
Department of State 5,514
Total 226,217
5895 Miscellaneous Communication Equipment Department of Defense 3,223,955
Total 3,223,955
5995 Cable, Cord, and Wire Assemblies: Communication Equipment Department of Defense 8,879,432
Other Agencies and Customers 34,163

Total 8,913,596



5999

6110

6117

6150

6160

6230

6532

6540

Miscellaneous Electrical and Electronic Components

Electrical Control Equipment

Solar Electric Power Systems

Miscellaneous Electric Power and Distribution Equipment

Miscellaneous Battery Retaining Fixtures, Liners and Ancillary Items

Electric Portable and Hand Lighting Equipment

Hospital and Surgical Clothing and Related Special Purpose Items

Ophthalmic Instruments, Equipment, and Supplies

Department of Defense
Department of Homeland Security
Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense

Department of Defense
Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense
General Services Administration
Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Homeland Security
General Services Administration
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Agriculture

Department of Transportation
Department of the Treasury
Department of the Interior

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Commerce

Bureau of Prisons

Social Security Administration

U.S. Courts

Department of State

Department of Labor

Small Business Administration

Securities and Exchange Commission
Smithsonian Institution

General Services Administration
Other Agencies and Customers
Social Security Administration

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Homeland Security
Department of the Interior

Department of Agriculture

Other Agencies and Customers

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Environmental Protection Agency

U.S. Postal Service

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of the Treasury
Department of Labor

Department of Transportation

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

2,801,129
949,260
54,858
13,047
3,818,295

55,771
55,771

949,827
85,012
1,034,839

5,377,495
264,522
18,747
5,660,764

72,650
13,222
7,743
5,099
2,221
1,736
1,246
840
818
744
632
600
536
293
240
200
176

80

54

48
109,178

39,597
571
155

40,323

64,010
64,010

1,489,939
212,711
19,195
15,998
5,454
3,041
2,414
2,241
1,179

775

729

692

488

405

149
1,755,411



6645 Time Measuring Instruments

6660 Meteorological Instruments and Apparatus

7105 Household Furniture

7110 Office Furniture

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Homeland Security

Social Security Administration

Department of Agriculture

Department of Labor

Department of the Interior

Department of Transportation

Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Commerce

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Transportation

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Agriculture

Department of Labor

Department of Homeland Security

Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Homeland Security

Social Security Administration

Bureau of Prisons

General Services Administration
Department of Agriculture

Securities and Exchange Commission
Department of Transportation

Department of the Interior

Department of Labor

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Commerce

Department of the Treasury

Other Agencies and Customers

U.S. Courts

Department of State

Executive Office of the President

Small Business Administration

Department of Education

National Transportation Safety Board
Smithsonian Institution

Federal Maritime Commission

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
Board of Governors

Environmental Protection Agency
Independent Agencies

Department of Energy

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Personnel Management

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
Federal Labor Relations Authority

Corp for National & Community Svc
Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety

National Archives & Records Administration

2,607
1,732
1,000
307
270
269
41

41

38

38
Total 6,343

166,000
Total 166,000

543,725
300,122
160,952
17,456
5,949
1,626
1,271
1,008
1,007
504
Total 1,033,621

37,838,236
9,752,355
6,442,872
6,215,701
5,310,383
4,818,298
4,277,365
1,967,091
1,797,645
1,714,110
1,239,653

989,894
860,495
772,736
487,682
420,600
391,694
237,162
170,410
75,734
69,928
32,386
24,916
20,209
19,596
17,177
13,193
13,109
7,479
6,803
4,140
4,033
3,126
1,901
819

549

33
Total 86,019,510



7125 Cabinets, Lockers, Bins, and Shelving

7195 Miscellaneous Furniture and Fixtures

7210 Household Furnishings

7230 Draperies, Awnings, and Shades

7240 Household and Commercial Utility Containers

7320 Kitchen Equipment and Appliances

7340 Cutlery and Flatware

7350 Tableware

Department of Defense

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Veterans Affairs

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Department of Transportation

Department of Commerce

National Archives & Records Administration
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Energy

Social Security Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Department of Homeland Security

General Services Administration

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

General Services Administration

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Homeland Security
Department of the Interior

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Transportation
Department of Veterans Affairs

Corp for National & Community Svc
Department of Agriculture

Department of the Treasury
Department of Labor

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Homeland Security

Other Agencies and Customers
General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

9,878,284
1,868,036
589,315
251,249
110,653
64,600
32,220
12,494
11,186
8,295
7,600
1,632

898

399

196
12,837,056

544,073
23,065
19,440
11,069

2,910

600,556

7,137,582
4,085,597
3,694,539
1,015,523
358,324
42,135
35,820
34,188
16,022
10,590
7,727
6,648
3,642

322
16,448,658

595,728
108,526
68,598
816
773,668

20,540
19,592

2,112
42,244

42,353
3,536
45,889

223,073
223,073

1,291,761
1,291,761



7510 Office Supplies

7530 Stationery and Record forms

7540 Standard forms

7690 Miscellaneous Printed Matter

8105 Bags and Sacks

8305 Textile Fabrics

Other Agencies and Customers

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Social Security Administration
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Health & Human Services

Other Agencies and Customers

U.S. Courts

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
General Services Administration
Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Transportation

General Services Administration

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

Selective Service System

U.S. Courts

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Defense

Department of the Interior

Social Security Administration

Department of State

Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Health & Human Services
Environmental Protection Agency

Department of Agriculture

Department of Homeland Security
Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of the Interior

U.S. Courts

Social Security Administration
Department of Commerce

Department of Health & Human Services

Bureau of Prisons

General Services Administration

Department of Defense

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Defense
General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of the Interior

2,544,616

2,041,567

125,490

7,084

3,652

1,036

8

Total 4,723,452

395,482
366,334
199,256
163,836
161,481
97,200
35,963
34,110
3,290
2,494
1,252
380

148
Total 1,461,225

874,529
267,153
104,547
70,363
53,976
43,459
11,687
3,710
1,969
1,901
1,129
95

88

48
Total 1,434,653

121,427
89,697
57,641
47,926
43,240
37,079
24,070

4,262

594

592

104

Total 426,632

356,479

36,844

34,388

23,153

66

Total 450,928

1,199,154

209,565

24,842

2,968

32

Total 1,436,562



8340 Tents and Tarpaulins

8405 Outerwear, Men's

8410 Outerwear, Women's

8415 Clothing, Special Purpose

8420 Underwear and Nightwear, Men's

8455 Badges and Insignia

8465 Individual Equipment

8470 Armor, Personal

8905 Meat, Poultry, and Fish

8910 Dairy Foods and Eggs

9520 Other Misc. Fabricated Metal Products Mfg.

General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons
Total

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons
Department of Agriculture
Total

Department of Defense
Total

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

General Services Administration

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Agriculture

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of the Interior

Corp for National & Community Svc

Department of Energy

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Total

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons
Total

Department of Homeland Security
Bureau of Prisons
Department of the Interior
Social Security Administration
Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Agriculture
Department of Defense
National Science Foundation
Legislative Branch
Independent Agencies
U.S. Courts
National Archives & Records Administration
Department of Veterans Affairs
Total

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Defense
Department of Homeland Security
Total

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons
Total

Other Agencies and Customers
Total

Bureau of Prisons
Total

Bureau of Prisons
Total

262,896
1,562
264,458

14,938,879
1,070,304
313
16,009,497

1,944,062
1,944,062

91,128,823
7,663,629
196,123
135,367
14,623
5,883
4,658
3,966

502

98
99,153,672

3,901,650
2,751,495
6,653,145

31,401
7,992
5,676
3,705
2,695
2,186

561
248
243
147
104

50

36
55,042

13,829
7,695
150
21,674

19,095,040
227,457
19,322,496

1,415,860
1,415,860

5,755,410
5,755,410

13,543
13,543



9905

J025

Jo39

Jo61

Josi

1085

K023

K054

R604

Signs, Advertising Displays, and Identification Plates

Vehicular Component Repair Services

Maintenance and Repair of Materials Handling Equipment

Maintenance and Repair of Power Distribute Equipment

Textile Repair/Modification Services

Toiletry Kitting Services

Retrofitting Services

Modification of Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components

Distribution Services

Department of Defense
Department of Veterans Affairs
Bureau of Prisons

Department of the Interior

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Agriculture
General Services Administration
Environmental Protection Agency

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Transportation

Social Security Administration
Legislative Branch

U.S. Courts

Agency for International Development
Tennessee Valley Authority
Department of Energy

U.S. Postal Service

Department of State

National Science Foundation
Department of Commerce
Smithsonian Institution

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
Executive Office of the President
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Department of Labor

Federal Reserve System

Independent Agencies

Department of Agriculture
Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense

Department of Defense

General Services Administration
Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Defense
Department of Agriculture
Department of the Interior
Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
Department of Agriculture

Department of Homeland Security
Department of State

Department of Defense

Legislative Branch

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

2,945,854
941,732
513,454
394,578
354,814
353,560
245,151
142,666
125,235
121,278

38,134
14,452
9,987
6,479
5,703
5,361
4,015
2,808
1,350
1,242
419
360
225
142
129

54

18

18
6,229,217

9,729
6,526
16,255

75,500
75,500

27,512
27,512

323,655
84,218
407,873

956,868
20,195
977,064

8,271,404
2,235,966
111,872
87,138
11,567
1,346
10,719,293

5,725,810
5,725,810

3,602,665
64,342
4,646

812

190

81

28
3,672,764



R699 Other Administrative Support Services

S$209 Laundry Services

T011 Printing & Binding Services

T099 Miscellaneous Printing Services

Commercial Market Services

Customer Vehicle Reimbursement

PIECP

Repatriation Sales

Subcontracting Activities

Recycling Services

Raw Materials/Sub-assemblies

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services

Department of Homeland Security

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
Department of Defense

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Environmental Protection Agency

U.S. Courts

Department of Agriculture

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of the Interior

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Agriculture
Department of the Interior
Environmental Protection Agency
Department of Veterans Affairs
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Department of Commerce

Other Agencies and Customers
U.S. Courts

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
Social Security Administration

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2014-09/30/2015

772,002
772,002

15,217
15,217

508,743
431,243
308,780
163,568
58,088
46,591
5,791
925

228

175
1,524,131

6,003,716
613,273
394,759
311,486

10,500
6,689
6,045
5,314
4,979
4,720
2,412
1,563

788
240
7,366,482

4,298,795
4,298,795

56,921,830
56,921,830

251,659
251,659

5,405,951
5,405,951

8,721,056
8,721,056

19,256,351
19,256,351

3,891,393
3,891,393

23,631,552
23,631,552

$471,899,731



SECTION Il - FY 2015 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT SIC INDUSTRY CODE
10/01/2014 thru 09/30/2015

SIC Industry SIC Industry Description Sales % of Total
0212 Beef Cattle, except Feedlots $1,415,860 0.3%
0241 Dairy Farms 5,755,410 1.2%
2211 Broadwoven Fabrics, Cotton 2,851,428 0.6%
2231 Broadwoven Fabric Mills, Wool (including Dyeing and Finishing) 104,571 0.0%
2321 Men's & Boys' Shirts, Except Work 10,370,209 2.2%
2322 Men's & Boys' Underwear & Nightwear 6,967,593 1.5%
2326 Men's & Boys' Work Clothing 52,566,983 11.1%
2329 Men's & Boys' Clothing, N.E.C. 28,932,759 6.1%
2331 Women's Shirts 1,944,062 0.4%
2381 Cotton Work Gloves 39,908 0.0%
2391 Curtains & Drapes 773,668 0.2%
2392 Housefurnishings 4,885,853 1.0%
2393 Textile Bags 1,182,049 0.3%
2394 Canvas & Related Products 284,998 0.1%
2396 Automotive & Apparel Trimmings 7,351,226 1.6%
2399 Textile Products, N.E.C. 196,213 0.0%
2499 Wood Products, Not Elsewhere Classified 21 0.0%
2514 Metal Household Furniture 1,033,621 0.2%
2515 Mattresses & Foundations 10,042,356 2.1%
2521 Wood Office Furniture 21,223,363 4.5%
2522 Non-Wood Office Furniture 67,206,833 14.2%
2542 Office/Store Fixtures, Non-Wood 12,001,173 2.5%
2599 Furniture & Fixtures, N.E.C. 510,331 0.1%
2752 Commercial Printing, Lithographic 8,054,891 1.7%
2759 Commercial Printing, N.E.C. 143,549 0.0%
2761 Manifold Business Forms 1,371,653 0.3%
3089 Plastic Products, N.E.C. 1,624,012 0.3%
3151 Leather Gloves & Mittens 1,332,889 0.3%
3429 Hardware, N.E.C. 50,837 0.0%
3433 Solar Heating Systems Manufacturing 1,044,962 0.2%
3442 Metal Doors & Frames 226,217 0.0%
3444 Sheet Metal Work 215,341 0.0%
3448 Prefabricated Metal Buildings and Components 5,727,007 1.2%
3469 Metal Stampings, N.E.C. 21,704 0.0%
3479 Coating & Engraving 55,042 0.0%
3496 Miscellaneous Fabricated Wire Products 6,000 0.0%
3499 Fabricated Metal Products, N.E.C. 2,459,751 0.5%
3564 Industrial Filters 4,626,600 1.0%
3643 Current Carrying Wiring Devices 17,866,661 3.8%
3646 Comm., Indust., and Inst. Electric Lighting Fixture Mfg 726 0.0%
3648 Lighting Equipment, N.E.C. 39,597 0.0%
3672 Miscellaneous Electronic Components 4,361,763 0.9%
3679 Miscellaneous Electrical Wiring Parts 664 0.0%



3842
3851
3873
3993
7218
7331
7389
7532
7539
7699

Orthopedic/Prosthetic/Surgical Equipment
Ophthalmic Goods

Time Measuring Instruments

Signs & Advertising Displays

Laundry Services

Direct Mail Advertising Services
Miscellaneous Business Services, N.E.C.
Customizing Vehicle Services

Auto Repair Services, N.E.C.
Miscellaneous Repair Services, N.E.C.
Commercial Market Services

Customer Vehicle Reimbursement
PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services

Raw Materials/Sub-assemblies
Recycling Services

Repatriation Sales

Subcontracting Activities

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2014-09/30/2015

40,765,480 8.6%
1,965,933 0.4%
6,343 0.0%
3,774,884 0.8%
2,044,074 0.4%
269,237 0.1%
5,152,593 1.1%
9,970,298 2.1%
248,630 0.1%
482,175 0.1%
4,298,795 0.9%
56,921,830 12.1%
251,659 0.1%
23,631,552 5.0%
3,891,393 0.8%
17,227,493 3.7%
5,405,951 1.1%
8,721,056 1.8%
$471,899,731 100.0%
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